WAUSAU EAST CLASS OF 1960 SCHOLARSHIP



a component fund of the

Purpose of the Fund

The Wausau East Class of 1960 Scholarship Fund, which is supported by members of the Wausau High School class of 1960, was established within the Community Foundation of North Central Wisconsin in the year 2000 to provide scholarships to graduating seniors from Wausau East High School who demonstrates financial need and plans to attend a four-year accredited college or university in any field of study.

Applications and Eligibility

To apply for consideration, students are requested to submit the general application to the Scholarship Selection Committee at Wausau East High School. Completed applications must be submitted to the Wausau East Guidance Office by their designated deadline.

The following guidelines must be met:

- Able and deserving graduating senior from Wausau East High School who plans to pursue an four-year degree from an accredited college/university;
- Demonstrate financial need.

Selection Committee

The Wausau East High School Selection Committee has been designated to review potential applicants and make a recommendation of the recipient to the Community Foundation. The process will be monitored by the Community Foundation. All information will be held in the confidence of the Scholarship Selection Committee, the Community Foundation Board of Directors, and its staff.

Announcement and Payment

If available, an alumnus from the Class of 1960 will present the scholarship at the senior awards ceremony. The Community Foundation will contact the school to arrange for the scholarship presentation. A Community Foundation or school representative is willing to make the presentation if 1960 alumni are not available.

The recipients will receive a congratulatory letter from the Community Foundation after their award ceremony, instructing them on how to receive their scholarship funding.

Scholarship funds will be paid by the Community Foundation directly to the school the student will be attending. The student must provide proof of registration to the Community Foundation office for payment to be initiated.

For more information, you can contact the Community Foundation office: